

The North Carolina Society of New York schedules 125th anniversary awards celebration and dinner dance

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, USA, August 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The North Carolina Society of New York will celebrate the 125th anniversary of its founding at its annual dinner dance on Friday, December 1, at The University Club on W 54th Street in Manhattan.

Each year, the Society's Board of Trustees selects an honoree who has made indelible contributions to the welfare, health, and prestige of North Carolina or the nation due to their philanthropic endeavors and professional achievements. For this



Courtesy of Julienne Schaer NYC & Company

momentous 125th anniversary, the Society will recognize all past and present members as this year's esteemed recipients for their collective efforts.

"The annual dinner dance is the highlight of the North Carolina Society's calendar of events and marks the unofficial beginning of the holiday season for our many members in New York and North Carolina," said current president Eleanor D. Kress. "As we celebrate our 125th year, I am delighted we are honoring our members who have supported North Carolina, our nation, and the Society."

Society historian Nancy Sipp is leading the review of archived papers, photographs, invitations, and decades of membership correspondence. "Select pieces will be included in the evening's presentation," said Sipp. "This birthday bash will inform and delight all its members and guests as we celebrate the history of the Society in New York City."

Annual Dinner Dance attendees will receive special commemorative gifts.

About The North Carolina Society of New York:

In 1898, five men met in the living room of the Hon. George Gordon Battle to explore the possibility of forming a social organization for North Carolinians living in New York. In addition to the host, those present at the meeting were George Garland Allen, James B. Duke, Judge Janius Parker, and W.W. Fuller.

At the conclusion of the meeting, they formed The North Carolina Society of New York and invited August Van Wyck to become the Society's first president. The purpose of the organization was "to cultivate social intercourse among its members, to promote their common interests and contribute to the welfare of the state of North Carolina."

In addition to the Annual Dinner Dance, the Society hosts a Fall Cocktail Party and Spring BBQ Dinner each season.

Previous Annual Dinner Dance honorees include Governor Terry Sanford (1961), Charles Kuralt (1987), C.D. Spangler, Jr. (1998), John J. Mack (2013), and Paul Fulton (2022).

For additional information and a complete list of honorees, visit http://www.ncsocietyofny.org/.

Contact:

Timothy Taylor ttaylor@tarrivercapital.com (212) 539-0807

Robert B Butler
Communications & PR
www.NCPressRelease.org
www.RBButler.com

Permission granted for redistribution—

#NCSocietyNY #NorthCarolina #NewYork #Business #Education #Philanthropy #TimTaylor #UNC #KenanFlagler #EleanorKress #TarRiverCapital #TerrySanford #CharlesKuralt #CDSpangler #JohnMack #PaulFulton #JohnMorehead #JohnBelk #DeanSmith #RichardJenrette #JulianRobertson #JImHuntJr #UniversityClubManhattan #SaraLee #BassettFurniture #GeorgeBattle #GeorgeAllen #JamesBDuke #JaniusParker #WWFuller #GarlandAllen #JamesGoodnight #AnnGoodnight #LawrenceWheeler #HughMorton #RichardJenrette #WilliamFriday

Robert B Butler North Carolina Press Release +1 919-455-8345 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/647805796

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.